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Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5418 
 

Please reply to: 
FOI Administrator 

Trust Management 
Maidstone Hospital 

Hermitage Lane 
Maidstone  

Kent  
ME16 9QQ 

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net 
10 May 2019 
 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
I am writing in response to your request for information made under the 
Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Core and escalation beds. 
 
You asked: 
 
1. How many core and escalation beds did the trust have open and occupied 
during the 35 days following 3rd March 2019?  
2. How many core and escalation beds did the trust have open and occupied 
during the 35 days following 4th March 2018? 
 
Trust response: 
 
The tables below show the Trust’s overnight General and Acute beds as 
recorded at 8 o’clock in the morning for the daily Situation Report.  
 
Please note that neither maternity wards nor day units are included. 
Escalated beds are only open if they are occupied and therefore the open and 
occupied escalated bed figures match each day. 
 

 Core 
beds 
open 

Escalation 
beds open 

Core 
beds 

occupied 

Escalation 
beds 

occupied 

Mon 05-Mar-18 704 74 673 74 

Tue 06-Mar-18 704 72 673 72 

Wed 07-Mar-18 704 62 669 62 

Thu 08-Mar-18 704 61 674 61 

Fri 09-Mar-18 700 56 658 56 

Sat 10-Mar-18 704 51 679 51 



Sun 11-Mar-18 704 58 673 58 

Mon 12-Mar-18 704 71 663 71 

Tue 13-Mar-18 704 75 658 75 

Wed 14-Mar-18 700 71 662 71 

Thu 15-Mar-18 704 70 658 70 

Fri 16-Mar-18 704 53 662 53 

Sat 17-Mar-18 704 62 662 62 

Sun 18-Mar-18 704 72 665 72 

Mon 19-Mar-18 704 73 658 73 

Tue 20-Mar-18 700 61 652 61 

Wed 21-Mar-18 700 45 664 45 

Thu 22-Mar-18 700 39 664 39 

Fri 23-Mar-18 704 22 653 22 

Sat 24-Mar-18 704 28 654 28 

Sun 25-Mar-18 704 41 656 41 

Mon 26-Mar-18 704 50 662 50 

Tue 27-Mar-18 700 47 660 47 

Wed 28-Mar-18 688 37 661 37 

Thu 29-Mar-18 679 25 633 25 

Fri 30-Mar-18 679 28 640 28 

Sat 31-Mar-18 683 30 649 30 

Sun 01-Apr-18 687 30 662 30 

Mon 02-Apr-18 679 38 654 38 

Tue 03-Apr-18 679 60 651 60 

Wed 04-Apr-18 695 73 657 73 

Thu 05-Apr-18 695 76 665 76 

Fri 06-Apr-18 691 47 660 47 

Sat 07-Apr-18 695 25 657 25 

Sun 08-Apr-18 691 27 651 27 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 Core 
beds 
open 

Escalation 
beds open 

Core 
beds 

occupied 

Escalation 
beds 

occupied 

Mon 04-Mar-19 694 28 651 28 

Tue 05-Mar-19 694 28 654 28 

Wed 06-Mar-19 694 26 655 26 

Thu 07-Mar-19 694 25 661 25 

Fri 08-Mar-19 697 24 671 24 

Sat 09-Mar-19 694 20 650 20 



Sun 10-Mar-19 682 12 649 12 

Mon 11-Mar-19 682 19 654 19 

Tue 12-Mar-19 694 16 647 16 

Wed 13-Mar-19 680 22 607 22 

Thu 14-Mar-19 694 8 621 8 

Fri 15-Mar-19 694 8 619 8 

Sat 16-Mar-19 682 12 606 12 

Sun 17-Mar-19 682 17 615 17 

Mon 18-Mar-19 682 17 627 17 

Tue 19-Mar-19 692 20 648 20 

Wed 20-Mar-19 693 12 658 12 

Thu 21-Mar-19 682 23 646 23 

Fri 22-Mar-19 694 17 659 17 

Sat 23-Mar-19 694 14 638 14 

Sun 24-Mar-19 694 15 646 15 

Mon 25-Mar-19 694 33 654 33 

Tue 26-Mar-19 689 31 651 31 

Wed 27-Mar-19 682 21 649 21 

Thu 28-Mar-19 682 17 635 17 

Fri 29-Mar-19 694 23 647 23 

Sat 30-Mar-19 694 13 637 13 

Sun 31-Mar-19 694 5 634 5 

Mon 01-Apr-19 708 18 648 18 

Tue 02-Apr-19 689 28 635 28 

Wed 03-Apr-19 689 30 635 30 

Thu 04-Apr-19 689 24 636 24 

Fri 05-Apr-19 689 26 655 26 

Sat 06-Apr-19 689 24 649 24 

Sun 07-Apr-19 684 24 647 24 

 


